RESOLUTION NO. 008-24/25

SUPPORT OF APPLICATIONS FOR ELIGIBILITY DETERMINATION AND FUNDING, AUTHORIZATION TO SIGN APPLICATIONS AND ASSOCIATED DOCUMENTS

WHEREAS, the Livermore Valley Joint Unified School District intends to file applications for funding under the School Facility Program as provided in Chapter 12.5, Part 10, Division 1, commencing with Section 17070.10, et seq., of the Education Code; and

WHEREAS, a condition of processing the various applications under the School Facility Program is a resolution in support of those applications from the Livermore Valley Joint Unified School District Board of Education and signatures of the Livermore Valley Joint Unified School District Administration; and

WHEREAS, the Livermore Valley Joint Unified School District wishes to submit applications for eligibility determination and funding for programs including, but not limited to, modernization, new construction, joint use, career technical education, charter school, and/or overcrowding relief grant;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Livermore Valley Joint Unified School District Board of Education is in support of necessary applications under the School Facility Program and that the individuals identified below are authorized to sign all documents and papers associated with the applications for funding:

1.	Torie F. Gibson,	Superintendent	
			Signature
2.	Kayla Wasley,	Assistant Superintendent, Business Services	
			Signature
3.	Kim McNeely,	Bond Program Director	
			Signature

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Governing Board of the Livermore Valley Joint Unified School District on this 17th day of September 2024, by the following vote:

AYES:	Prusso	_Wang	Bueno	_Drouin	_Guzmán
NOES:	Prusso	_Wang	_Bueno	Drouin	_Guzmán
ABSTENTIONS:	Prusso	_Wang	_Bueno	_Drouin	_Guzmán
ABSENT:	Prusso	Wang	_Bueno	Drouin	_Guzmán

Clerk of the Board of Education,

Livermore Valley Joint Unified School District of Alameda County and Contra Costa County, State of California